meeting of stockholders. While we have not adopted a fixed minimum stock ownership guideline for directors, as a substantial portion of directors’
compensation for service to Kraft Heinz is in the form of equity, we believe the director compensation program strongly aligns our non-employee
directors’ and stockholders’ interests.

32

(1)

(2)

Table of Contents

The table below presents information regarding the compensation and stock awards that we have paid or granted to our non-employee directors.
As discussed above, upon closing of the 2015 Merger, certain legacy Kraft Board members joined the Kraft Heinz Board. For Ms. Jackson and
Messrs. Cahill, Cox, McDonald and Pope, the table below does not reflect compensation for services as a Kraft Board member prior to the 2015
Merger. In addition, as discussed above, the Board amended the director compensation program, effective upon closing of the 2015 Merger.
Accordingly, directors received pro-rated compensation based on the respective programs and service provided to Heinz and/or Kraft Heinz before
and after the 2015 Merger.

2015 NON-EMPLOYEE DIRECTOR COMPENSATION TABLE

Name

Fees Earned or
Paid in Cash

($)
Stock Awards

($)

All Other
Compensation

($)
Total
($)

Gregory E. Abel   54,402   182,118   —   236,520
Alexandre Behring   133,533   301,881   —   435,414
John T. Cahill   64,293   —   —   64,293
Tracy Britt Cool   54,402   206,129   —   260,531
L. Kevin Cox   54,402   —   —   54,402
Jeanne P. Jackson   54,402   —   —   54,402
Jorge Paulo Lemann   54,402   182,118   —   236,520
Mackey J. McDonald   54,402   —   —   54,402
John C. Pope   64,293   —   —   64,293
Marcel Herrmann Telles   54,402   182,118   —   236,520

(1) Includes all retainer fees paid or deferred pursuant to the Kraft Heinz Deferred Compensation Plan for Non-
Management Directors. These figures represent fees paid by Kraft Heinz following the 2015 Merger. Non-employee
directors do not receive meeting fees. In addition, Mr. Buffett elected to receive no compensation for his service as a
director.

(2) For 2015, non-employee directors who had previously served as directors of Kraft were granted Kraft deferred
shares in May 2015, prior to the consummation of the 2015 Merger. Non-employee directors who had previously
served as directors of Heinz were granted the following: (a) for January — July 2 service, a pro rata amount of the